
Tiffin (8-7,3-5 G-MAC) -vs- Ursuline (3-12,0-8 G-MAC)
01/10/26 at Jane and Lee Seidman Gymnasium, Pepper Pike, OH

 
 

 
 
Tiffin 77

Ursuline 63

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 105
Site: Jane and Lee Seidman Gymnasium, Pepper Pike, OH
Referees: Narissa Williams, Joe Jasin, Pat Campbell

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Tiffin 19 23 21 14 77
Ursuline 12 25 13 13 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Campbell,Megan * 31 5-11 5-9 2-2 0-3 3 2 7 3 0 2 17
14 Unger,Hailey * 27 3-8 2-6 2-2 1-5 6 0 3 5 0 0 10
15 Johnson,Serenitee * 20 5-9 0-1 0-1 0-4 4 3 1 1 0 3 10
02 Niederst,Isabelle * 30 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 2 0 0 7
05 Overton,Garyana * 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 2 0 4
12 Magee,Peyton 18 4-8 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 11
34 Richardson,Myka 24 3-5 0-1 0-1 2-6 8 0 2 1 2 2 6
23 Hinkle,Tomi 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 5
24 Kelley,Taylor 14 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
33 Meyer,Aubree 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
01 Williams,Chloe 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
03 Borer,Sydney 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
11 Irwin,Riley 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
30 Chapman,Marina 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
21 Yanka,Madison 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-60 13-32 4-6 7-33 40 13 16 20 4 8 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-18   44.44% 3-8   37.50% 0-1   0.00%
2nd Quarter 9-19   47.37% 5-12   41.67% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-12   66.67% 3-6   50.00% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45% 2-6   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
Total 30-60   50.0% 13-32   40.6% 4-6   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Schreffler,Ajia * 23 7-14 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 1 0 3 0 1 14
02 Barwick,Courtney * 27 3-9 1-4 5-5 1-2 3 2 1 2 1 1 12
03 Minch,Kailey * 33 4-15 2-8 0-0 0-2 2 0 5 2 0 0 10
23 Haren,Brooke * 36 3-11 0-4 2-2 1-9 10 3 0 4 0 2 8
10 Miles,Chalon * 32 3-9 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 0 0 0 7
25 Oliver,Lyla 21 3-6 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 0 0 1 7
01 Piscitelli,Gia 21 1-2 0-0 3-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
13 Hufstedler,Allison 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-67 4-20 11-12 10-24 34 10 11 13 1 7 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-17   23.53% 1-7   14.29% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94% 2-5   40.00% 5-5   100.00%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 1-6   16.67% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29% 0-2   0.00% 1-1   100.00%
Total 24-67   35.8% 4-20   20.0% 11-12   91.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 10



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Tiffin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ursuline
GOOD 3PTR by UNGER,HAILEY 09:40 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,MEGAN --

09:14 MISS LAYUP by SCHREFFLER,AJIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by OVERTON,GARYANA 09:14

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:10 TURNOVER  by MINCH,KAILEY

STEAL  by JOHNSON,SERENITEE 09:10
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SERENITEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:07 5-0 V 5

08:52 MISS LAYUP by SCHREFFLER,AJIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,MEGAN --
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 08:48

08:30 MISS 3PTR by MINCH,KAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MILES,CHALON

FOUL  by OVERTON,GARYANA 08:20
08:17 TURNOVER  by SCHREFFLER,AJIA

STEAL  by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 08:17
GOOD LAYUP by NIEDERST,ISABELLE(in the paint) 08:01 7-0 V 7

07:42 MISS 3PTR by BARWICK,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by UNGER,HAILEY --
TURNOVER  by UNGER,HAILEY 07:34

07:21 TURNOVER  by BARWICK,COURTNEY
STEAL  by JOHNSON,SERENITEE 07:21
MISS LAYUP by OVERTON,GARYANA(in the paint) 07:16
REBOUND OFF by UNGER,HAILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 07:10 10-0 V 10
ASSIST  by UNGER,HAILEY --

07:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:07

07:07 SUB OUT by SCHREFFLER,AJIA
07:07 SUB IN by OLIVER,LYLA
06:58 MISS 3PTR by MINCH,KAILEY

REBOUND DEF by UNGER,HAILEY --
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BARWICK,COURTNEY
06:41 MISS 3PTR by HAREN,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by NIEDERST,ISABELLE --
TURNOVER  by UNGER,HAILEY 06:28

06:28 STEAL  by HAREN,BROOKE
06:24 10-2 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by HAREN,BROOKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by UNGER,HAILEY 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MINCH,KAILEY

06:00 MISS LAYUP by MINCH,KAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:00 SUB OUT by MILES,CHALON
06:00 SUB OUT by HAREN,BROOKE
06:00 SUB IN by PISCITELLI,GIA
06:00 SUB IN by SCHREFFLER,AJIA

SUB OUT by NIEDERST,ISABELLE 06:00
SUB OUT by OVERTON,GARYANA 06:00
SUB OUT by UNGER,HAILEY 06:00
SUB IN by MAGEE,PEYTON 06:00
SUB IN by KELLEY,TAYLOR 06:00
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,MYKA 06:00

05:45 10-4 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SCHREFFLER,AJIA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 05:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:12

04:50 10-6 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by SCHREFFLER,AJIA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by MINCH,KAILEY
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SERENITEE(in the paint) 04:28 12-6 V 6

04:10 MISS LAYUP by BARWICK,COURTNEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BARWICK,COURTNEY

FOUL  by KELLEY,TAYLOR 04:10
04:10 SUB OUT by OLIVER,LYLA
04:10 SUB IN by HAREN,BROOKE
04:10 12-7 V 5 GOOD FT by BARWICK,COURTNEY
04:10 12-8 V 4 GOOD FT by BARWICK,COURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,MYKA(in the paint) 03:57
-- REBOUND DEF by HAREN,BROOKE

03:49 MISS LAYUP by HAREN,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,MYKA --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,MEGAN(in the paint) 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HAREN,BROOKE
03:15 TURNOVER  by SCHREFFLER,AJIA

STEAL  by RICHARDSON,MYKA 03:15
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SERENITEE(in the paint) 03:01 14-8 V 6

03:01 FOUL  by SCHREFFLER,AJIA
03:01 SUB OUT by BARWICK,COURTNEY
03:01 SUB IN by MILES,CHALON

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 03:01
SUB IN by UNGER,HAILEY 03:01
MISS FT by JOHNSON,SERENITEE 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HAREN,BROOKE
02:43 MISS JUMPER by PISCITELLI,GIA

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,MYKA --
TURNOVER  by UNGER,HAILEY 02:33

02:33 SUB OUT by SCHREFFLER,AJIA
02:33 SUB IN by OLIVER,LYLA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SERENITEE 02:33
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,MYKA 02:33
SUB IN by NIEDERST,ISABELLE 02:33
SUB IN by OVERTON,GARYANA 02:33
FOUL  by OVERTON,GARYANA 02:24

02:24 MISS FT by OLIVER,LYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:24 14-9 V 5 GOOD FT by OLIVER,LYLA
MISS JUMPER by NIEDERST,ISABELLE(in the paint) 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KELLEY,TAYLOR 02:14
SUB IN by HINKLE,TOMI 02:14
SUB OUT by OVERTON,GARYANA 02:14
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,MYKA 02:14

01:59 FOUL  by OLIVER,LYLA
01:59 SUB OUT by PISCITELLI,GIA
01:59 SUB IN by BARWICK,COURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by NIEDERST,ISABELLE(in the paint) 01:39
01:39 BLOCK  by BARWICK,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND DEF by MINCH,KAILEY
01:39 TURNOVER  by MINCH,KAILEY

MISS 3PTR by NIEDERST,ISABELLE 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,LYLA

01:17 14-12 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MINCH,KAILEY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by OLIVER,LYLA

GOOD 3PTR by HINKLE,TOMI 01:03 17-12 V 5
ASSIST  by UNGER,HAILEY --

00:51 MISS LAYUP by MINCH,KAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NIEDERST,ISABELLE --
MISS 3PTR by MAGEE,PEYTON 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,LYLA
00:31 MISS 3PTR by BARWICK,COURTNEY



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MAGEE,PEYTON 00:28
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 00:28
GOOD LAYUP by HINKLE,TOMI(in the paint) 00:12 19-12 V 7
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,MEGAN --

00:01 MISS 3PTR by HAREN,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tiffin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ursuline
10:00 SUB OUT by OLIVER,LYLA
10:00 SUB IN by SCHREFFLER,AJIA

SUB OUT by HINKLE,TOMI 10:00
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,MYKA 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CHLOE 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SERENITEE 10:00

09:47 19-14 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SCHREFFLER,AJIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MINCH,KAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,SERENITEE(in the paint) 09:32 21-14 V 7
09:19 21-16 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by SCHREFFLER,AJIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARWICK,COURTNEY
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SERENITEE 08:59
REBOUND OFF by NIEDERST,ISABELLE --

08:43 FOUL  by BARWICK,COURTNEY
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CHLOE(in the paint) 08:28 23-16 V 7

08:14 MISS LAYUP by SCHREFFLER,AJIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SERENITEE --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CHLOE(in the paint) 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HAREN,BROOKE
07:46 23-18 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by SCHREFFLER,AJIA

-- ASSIST  by MILES,CHALON
07:32 SUB OUT by SCHREFFLER,AJIA
07:32 SUB IN by OLIVER,LYLA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CHLOE 07:32
SUB OUT by NIEDERST,ISABELLE 07:32
SUB OUT by UNGER,HAILEY 07:32
SUB IN by MAGEE,PEYTON 07:32
SUB IN by KELLEY,TAYLOR 07:32
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,MYKA 07:32
MISS 3PTR by MAGEE,PEYTON 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,CHALON
07:09 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,LYLA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by RICHARDSON,MYKA 07:09
-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,LYLA

07:05 23-21 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BARWICK,COURTNEY
-- ASSIST  by OLIVER,LYLA

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SERENITEE(in the paint) 06:46
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,MYKA --
GOOD TIPIN by RICHARDSON,MYKA(in the paint) 06:43 25-21 V 4

06:24 25-23 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BARWICK,COURTNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MINCH,KAILEY

FOUL  by JOHNSON,SERENITEE 06:24
06:24 SUB OUT by MINCH,KAILEY
06:24 SUB IN by PISCITELLI,GIA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SERENITEE 06:24
SUB IN by NIEDERST,ISABELLE 06:24

06:24 25-24 V 1 GOOD FT by BARWICK,COURTNEY
MISS 3PTR by KELLEY,TAYLOR 06:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HAREN,BROOKE
06:07 MISS 3PTR by MILES,CHALON



-- REBOUND OFF by HAREN,BROOKE
05:51 MISS LAYUP by MILES,CHALON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NIEDERST,ISABELLE --
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 05:41 28-24 V 4
ASSIST  by NIEDERST,ISABELLE --

05:24 MISS 3PTR by HAREN,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,TAYLOR --

05:19 FOUL  by PISCITELLI,GIA
SUB OUT by KELLEY,TAYLOR 05:19
SUB IN by HINKLE,TOMI 05:19
GOOD 3PTR by MAGEE,PEYTON 05:05 31-24 V 7
ASSIST  by NIEDERST,ISABELLE --
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 04:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
FOUL  by HINKLE,TOMI 04:42

04:42 SUB OUT by OLIVER,LYLA
04:42 SUB IN by SCHREFFLER,AJIA
04:42 31-25 V 6 GOOD FT by BARWICK,COURTNEY
04:42 31-26 V 5 GOOD FT by BARWICK,COURTNEY
04:42 SUB OUT by BARWICK,COURTNEY
04:42 SUB IN by MINCH,KAILEY

TURNOVER  by HINKLE,TOMI 04:21
04:21 STEAL  by SCHREFFLER,AJIA

FOUL  by HINKLE,TOMI 04:07
SUB OUT by HINKLE,TOMI 04:07
SUB IN by UNGER,HAILEY 04:07

04:07 31-27 V 4 GOOD FT by PISCITELLI,GIA
04:07 31-28 V 3 GOOD FT by PISCITELLI,GIA

GOOD 3PTR by MAGEE,PEYTON 03:57 34-28 V 6
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,MEGAN --

03:34 MISS JUMPER by MINCH,KAILEY
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,MYKA --
GOOD 3PTR by UNGER,HAILEY 03:27 37-28 V 9
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,MEGAN --

03:10 37-30 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by MILES,CHALON
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 03:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:57 SUB OUT by MILES,CHALON
02:57 SUB IN by BARWICK,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by MAGEE,PEYTON 02:57
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SERENITEE 02:57
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BARWICK,COURTNEY
02:33 37-32 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by MINCH,KAILEY

MISS 3PTR by UNGER,HAILEY 02:19
-- REBOUND DEF by HAREN,BROOKE

02:09 MISS 3PTR by MINCH,KAILEY
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,MYKA --
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,MEGAN(fastbreak) 02:01 40-32 V 8
ASSIST  by UNGER,HAILEY --

01:33 TURNOVER  by HAREN,BROOKE
STEAL  by JOHNSON,SERENITEE 01:33
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SERENITEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:27 42-32 V 10

01:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:25 SUB OUT by PISCITELLI,GIA
01:25 SUB OUT by SCHREFFLER,AJIA
01:25 SUB IN by MILES,CHALON
01:25 SUB IN by OLIVER,LYLA
01:12 MISS JUMPER by MILES,CHALON

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SERENITEE --
MISS 3PTR by UNGER,HAILEY 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



00:59 SUB OUT by BARWICK,COURTNEY
00:59 SUB IN by HUFSTEDLER,ALLISON

SUB OUT by UNGER,HAILEY 00:59
SUB IN by MAGEE,PEYTON 00:59

00:46 42-34 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by MILES,CHALON
FOUL  by JOHNSON,SERENITEE 00:32
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,SERENITEE 00:32

00:10 42-37 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by MILES,CHALON
-- ASSIST  by MINCH,KAILEY

MISS 3PTR by MAGEE,PEYTON 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Tiffin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ursuline
10:00 SUB OUT by HUFSTEDLER,ALLISON
10:00 SUB OUT by OLIVER,LYLA
10:00 SUB IN by BARWICK,COURTNEY
10:00 SUB IN by SCHREFFLER,AJIA

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,MYKA 10:00
SUB OUT by MAGEE,PEYTON 10:00
SUB IN by OVERTON,GARYANA 10:00
SUB IN by UNGER,HAILEY 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by OVERTON,GARYANA(in the paint) 09:43 44-37 V 7

09:29 MISS LAYUP by SCHREFFLER,AJIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SERENITEE --

09:16 FOUL  by BARWICK,COURTNEY
GOOD FT by UNGER,HAILEY 09:16 45-37 V 8
GOOD FT by UNGER,HAILEY 09:16 46-37 V 9

09:02 MISS 3PTR by HAREN,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,MEGAN --
TURNOVER  by UNGER,HAILEY 08:52

08:52 STEAL  by BARWICK,COURTNEY
08:39 46-39 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SCHREFFLER,AJIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SERENITEE(in the paint) 08:11
-- REBOUND DEF by HAREN,BROOKE

FOUL  by JOHNSON,SERENITEE 07:58
SUB OUT by OVERTON,GARYANA 07:58
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SERENITEE 07:58
SUB IN by KELLEY,TAYLOR 07:58
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,MYKA 07:58

07:58 46-40 V 6 GOOD FT by HAREN,BROOKE
07:58 46-41 V 5 GOOD FT by HAREN,BROOKE
07:44 FOUL  by HAREN,BROOKE

TURNOVER  by NIEDERST,ISABELLE 07:36
07:25 46-43 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SCHREFFLER,AJIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILES,CHALON
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HAREN,BROOKE
07:07 46-45 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MINCH,KAILEY(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by KELLEY,TAYLOR 06:42 49-45 V 4
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,MEGAN --

06:23 MISS LAYUP by BARWICK,COURTNEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHREFFLER,AJIA

06:19 MISS LAYUP by SCHREFFLER,AJIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,MEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by UNGER,HAILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:14 51-45 V 6
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,MEGAN --

06:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:04

06:04 SUB OUT by MILES,CHALON



06:04 SUB OUT by SCHREFFLER,AJIA
06:04 SUB IN by PISCITELLI,GIA
06:04 SUB IN by OLIVER,LYLA

SUB OUT by UNGER,HAILEY 06:04
SUB IN by MAGEE,PEYTON 06:04

05:46 51-47 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HAREN,BROOKE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,MYKA(in the paint) 05:25 53-47 V 6

05:25 FOUL  by OLIVER,LYLA
MISS FT by RICHARDSON,MYKA 05:24

-- REBOUND DEF by OLIVER,LYLA
05:03 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KELLEY,TAYLOR 04:49
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,MYKA --
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 04:44 56-47 V 9
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,MYKA --

04:31 56-50 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by MINCH,KAILEY
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 04:22

04:22 SUB OUT by PISCITELLI,GIA
04:22 SUB IN by MILES,CHALON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:22
04:22 SUB OUT by BARWICK,COURTNEY
04:22 SUB IN by PISCITELLI,GIA

SUB OUT by NIEDERST,ISABELLE 04:22
SUB OUT by KELLEY,TAYLOR 04:22
SUB IN by UNGER,HAILEY 04:22
SUB IN by HINKLE,TOMI 04:22

04:07 MISS LAYUP by HAREN,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by UNGER,HAILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by MAGEE,PEYTON 03:39 59-50 V 9
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,MEGAN --

03:05 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,LYLA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by RICHARDSON,MYKA 03:05
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,MYKA --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,MYKA 02:42

02:42 STEAL  by HAREN,BROOKE
02:42 SUB OUT by MILES,CHALON
02:42 SUB IN by BARWICK,COURTNEY
02:42 SUB IN by SCHREFFLER,AJIA
02:42 SUB OUT by OLIVER,LYLA
02:29 TURNOVER  by HAREN,BROOKE

STEAL  by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 02:29
GOOD JUMPER by MAGEE,PEYTON(in the paint) 02:08 61-50 V 11
ASSIST  by RICHARDSON,MYKA --
FOUL  by HINKLE,TOMI 01:58
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 01:58
SUB OUT by MAGEE,PEYTON 01:58
SUB IN by NIEDERST,ISABELLE 01:58
SUB IN by KELLEY,TAYLOR 01:58

01:52 TURNOVER  by BARWICK,COURTNEY
TURNOVER  by UNGER,HAILEY 01:43

01:31 MISS 3PTR by MINCH,KAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHREFFLER,AJIA

01:11 MISS 3PTR by MINCH,KAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHREFFLER,AJIA

00:57 MISS 3PTR by BARWICK,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHREFFLER,AJIA

00:53 TURNOVER  by HAREN,BROOKE
STEAL  by RICHARDSON,MYKA 00:53

00:53 SUB OUT by PISCITELLI,GIA
00:53 SUB IN by HUFSTEDLER,ALLISON

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,MYKA 00:53
SUB IN by OVERTON,GARYANA 00:53



GOOD LAYUP by NIEDERST,ISABELLE(in the paint) 00:37 63-50 V 13
00:20 MISS LAYUP by SCHREFFLER,AJIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OVERTON,GARYANA --
MISS 3PTR by HINKLE,TOMI 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:00 MISS 3PTR by MINCH,KAILEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Tiffin Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ursuline
10:00 SUB OUT by HUFSTEDLER,ALLISON
10:00 SUB OUT by HAREN,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by MILES,CHALON
10:00 SUB IN by OLIVER,LYLA

SUB OUT by UNGER,HAILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by KELLEY,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,SERENITEE 10:00
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 10:00

09:39 MISS 3PTR by MILES,CHALON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by HINKLE,TOMI 09:27
SUB OUT by HINKLE,TOMI 09:27
SUB IN by MAGEE,PEYTON 09:27

09:25 63-52 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by BARWICK,COURTNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MINCH,KAILEY

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,SERENITEE(in the paint) 09:08
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHREFFLER,AJIA

08:54 MISS LAYUP by SCHREFFLER,AJIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SERENITEE --
MISS 3PTR by MAGEE,PEYTON 08:44
REBOUND OFF by OVERTON,GARYANA --
GOOD LAYUP by OVERTON,GARYANA(in the paint) 08:31 65-52 V 13

08:06 MISS JUMPER by BARWICK,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by MAGEE,PEYTON --
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 07:50 68-52 V 16

07:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:47

07:47 SUB OUT by OLIVER,LYLA
07:47 SUB IN by HAREN,BROOKE

SUB OUT by MAGEE,PEYTON 07:47
SUB IN by UNGER,HAILEY 07:47

07:24 MISS LAYUP by HAREN,BROOKE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by OVERTON,GARYANA 07:24
REBOUND DEF by OVERTON,GARYANA --
TURNOVER  by NIEDERST,ISABELLE 07:13

07:04 TURNOVER  by HAREN,BROOKE
07:04 SUB OUT by BARWICK,COURTNEY
07:04 SUB IN by PISCITELLI,GIA

TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 06:47
SUB OUT by OVERTON,GARYANA 06:47
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,MYKA 06:47
SUB IN by UNGER,HAILEY 06:47
SUB OUT by MAGEE,PEYTON 06:47
SUB OUT by OVERTON,GARYANA 06:47
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,MYKA 06:47

06:25 TURNOVER  by SCHREFFLER,AJIA
06:23 FOUL  by HAREN,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by UNGER,HAILEY 06:14
-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,CHALON



06:00 MISS JUMPER by MINCH,KAILEY
REBOUND DEF by UNGER,HAILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by NIEDERST,ISABELLE 05:56 71-52 V 19
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,SERENITEE --

05:41 MISS JUMPER by MINCH,KAILEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:39 SUB OUT by SCHREFFLER,AJIA
05:39 SUB IN by OLIVER,LYLA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SERENITEE 05:39
SUB IN by KELLEY,TAYLOR 05:39

05:20 FOUL  by MILES,CHALON
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 05:20 72-52 V 20
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 05:20 73-52 V 21

05:20 SUB OUT by MINCH,KAILEY
05:20 SUB IN by HUFSTEDLER,ALLISON
04:53 MISS JUMPER by MILES,CHALON

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,MYKA --
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,MYKA 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MILES,CHALON
04:23 MISS LAYUP by HAREN,BROOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by UNGER,HAILEY 04:23
SUB IN by IRWIN,RILEY 04:23
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,MYKA(in the paint) 03:55 75-52 V 23
ASSIST  by KELLEY,TAYLOR --

03:41 TURNOVER  by HUFSTEDLER,ALLISON
STEAL  by IRWIN,RILEY 03:41
TURNOVER  by IRWIN,RILEY 03:41
SUB OUT by NIEDERST,ISABELLE 03:41
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,MEGAN 03:41
SUB OUT by KELLEY,TAYLOR 03:41
SUB IN by BORER,SYDNEY 03:41
SUB IN by UNGER,HAILEY 03:41
SUB IN by CHAPMAN,MARINA 03:41

03:25 75-54 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by OLIVER,LYLA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by IRWIN,RILEY 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HAREN,BROOKE
02:55 75-56 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,LYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MILES,CHALON
TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,MARINA 02:41
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,MYKA 02:41
SUB IN by MEYER,AUBREE 02:41

02:29 MISS 3PTR by MILES,CHALON
REBOUND DEF by MEYER,AUBREE --
TURNOVER  by MEYER,AUBREE 02:12

02:12 STEAL  by OLIVER,LYLA
01:54 75-58 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by OLIVER,LYLA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by UNGER,HAILEY(in the paint) 01:39
REBOUND OFF by MEYER,AUBREE --
GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,AUBREE(in the paint) 01:31 77-58 V 19

01:19 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,LYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by UNGER,HAILEY --
TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,MARINA 01:11
SUB OUT by UNGER,HAILEY 01:11
SUB IN by YANKA,MADISON 01:11

00:53 77-60 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by HAREN,BROOKE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BORER,SYDNEY 00:40

00:40 STEAL  by PISCITELLI,GIA
00:37 77-62 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by PISCITELLI,GIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by IRWIN,RILEY 00:37
00:37 77-63 V 14 GOOD FT by PISCITELLI,GIA(fastbreak)
00:25 FOUL  by HAREN,BROOKE



TURNOVER  by BORER,SYDNEY 00:14
00:14 STEAL  by HUFSTEDLER,ALLISON
00:00 MISS JUMPER by HUFSTEDLER,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


